
C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Lukyanuk Alexey RUS 30 8 24 8 30 8 3 5 116
2 Solberg Oliver SWE 21 5 30 10 0 0 19 4 89
3 Munster Grégoire LUX 13 0 17 1 21 7 24 3 86
4 Llarena Efrén ESP 15 0 13 0 R 0 M 21 3 52
5 Breen Craig IRL 19 0 19 2 3 0 R 4 M 47
6 Cais Erik CZE R 0 M 7 0 15 2 11 3 38
7 Marczyk Miko POL 7 0 5 2 19 2 1 0 36
8 Herczig Norbert HUN 0 0 A 17 2 15 2 36
9 Mikkelsen Andreas NOR 30 5 35

10 Ares Ivan ESP 24 9 33
11 Basso Giandomenico ITA 24 8 32
12 Mayr-Melnhof Nikolaus AUT R 0 M 3 0 5 0 17 1 26
13 Pietarinen Eerik FIN 21 3 24
14 Devine Callum IRL R 0 M R 0 A 11 0 13 0 24
15 Dinkel Dominik DEU 3 0 4 0 13 0 4 0 24
16 Tempestini Simone ROU 17 2 X X 19
17 Griebel Marijan DEU 1 0 7 0 9 0 17
18 Heikkilä Mikko FIN 15 0 15
19 Mareš Filip CZE 11 1 12
19 Johnston Sean DEU 11 1 12
21 Lindholm Emil FIN 9 0 D D R 0 A 0 0 A 9
21 Jeets Raul EST 9 0 9
21 Pernia Surhayen ESP 9 0 9
24 Hadik Andras HUN 7 0 7
25 Von Thurn und Taxis Albert DEU 2 0 4 0 0 0 6
26 Crugnola Andrea ITA R 5 A 5
26 Re Alessandro ITA 5 0 5
26 McErlean Joshua IRL 5 0 5

Total

2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC DRIVERS
ITA LVA PRT HUN CAN BELPOS DRIVER NAT



29 Rusce Antonio ITA 4 0 4
29 Gryazin Nikolay RUS 1 3 A X 4
31 Battistolli Alberto ITA 0 0 2 0 2
31 Lopez Francisco ESP 2 0 2
31 Bonato Yoann FRA 2 0 2
34 Kreim Fabian DEU R 1 A 1
34 Monteiro Aloísio PRT 1 0 1

Fourmaux Adrien FRA R 0 A 0
Scattolon Giacomo ITA R 0 M 0
Kołtun Jarosław POL 0 0 0
Brazzoli Enrico ITA R 0 A 0
Stec Adam POL 0 0 0
De Tommaso Damiano ITA R 0 A 0
Avbelj Boštjan SVN R 0 A 0
Poloński Dariusz POL R 0 M R 0 A 0
Nešetřil Petr CZE 0 0 0
Gobbin Roberto ITA 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Mabellini Andrea ITA 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0 0 0
Feofanov Dmitry LVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0
Melegari Zelindo ITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Widłak Igor POL R 0 M X 0
Torn Ken EST 0 0 x1 0 x2 0 0 0 0
Antunes Pedro PRT R 0 A 0
Westlund Adam SWE R 0 A 0 0 0
Hokkanen Miika FIN R 0 A 0 0 0
Molle Amaury BEL 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 0 0 0
Rådström Dennis SWE R 0 M 0 0 0
Bassas Josep ESP 0 0 0 0 x3 0 0 0 0
Pollara Marco ITA R 0 A 0
Almeida Pedro PRT R 0 W x1 0 0
Creighton William IRL R 0 M 0



Cuesta Sergio ESP R 0 M 0 0 0 0 0
Landa Nikolai AUT 0 0 0 0 0
Fuentes Sergio ESP R 0 A 0 0 0
László Martin HUN 0 0 R 0 M 0
Grillo Alessandro ITA X 0
Lewandowski Łukasz POL R 0 W X 0
Juhász Csaba HUN 0 0 0 0 0
Somaschini Rachele ITA R 0 A 0 0 R 0 W 0
Vogel Adrienn HUN 0 0 0 0 0
László Zoltán HUN 0 0 0
Galatariotis Simos CYP R 0 A 0
Érdi Tibor jun. HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Igaveņš Ainārs LVA 0 0 0
Rada Martin CZE 0 0 0 0 0
Sesks Mārtiņš LVA R 0 M 0
Jeets Gregor EST 0 0 0
Nitišs Reinis LVA 0 0 0
Nordh Albin SWE X 0
De Mevius Guillaume BEL R 0 A 0
Duffy Pauric IRL 0 0 0
Castro Mario PRT 0 0 0
Stratieva Ekaterina BGR R 0 M 0
Vincze Ferenc HUN R 0 M 0
Velenczei Ádám HUN R 0 M 0
Turán Frigyes HUN R 0 W 0
Wagner Simon AUT R 0 A 0
Csucsu HUN 0 0 0
Mureșan Mihnea ROU R 0 A 0
Badiu Raul ROU 0 0 0
Maior Norbert ROU 0 0 0
Viszlo Csaba HUN R 0 A 0



Nore Ola jun. NOR 0 0 0

* subject to final decision regarding fuel sample analysis in Rally Liepaja

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be five (5).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Eremeev Dmitry RUS 30 8 24 8 30 8 3 5 116
2 Johnston Aaron IRL 21 5 30 10 0 0 19 4 89
3 Louka Louis BEL 13 0 17 1 21 7 24 3 86
4 Fernández Sara ESP 15 0 13 0 R 0 M 21 3 52
5 Nagle Paul IRL 19 0 19 2 3 0 R 4 M 47
6 Žáková Jindřiška CZE R 0 M 7 0 15 2 11 3 38
8 Ferencz Ramón HUN 0 0 A 17 2 15 2 36
7 Gospodarczyk Szymon POL 7 0 5 2 19 2 1 0 36
9 Fløene Ola NOR 30 5 35

10 Vazquez David ESP 24 9 33
11 Granai Lorenzo ITA 24 8 32
12 Welsersheimb Poldi AUT R 0 M 3 0 5 0 17 1 26
13 Linnaketo Antti FIN 21 3 24
14 Fulton James IRL 11 0 13 0 24
15 Itu Sergiu ROU 17 2 X X 19
16 Braun Tobias DEU 7 0 9 0 16
17 Arpiainen Henri FIN 15 0 15
18 Wenzel Michael DEU 13 0 13
19 Bucha Radovan CZE 11 1 12
19 Kihurani Alex GBR 11 1 12
21 Mayrhofer Ursula AUT 3 0 4 0 4 0 11
22 Korhonen Mikael FIN 9 0 D D R 0 A 0 0 A 9
22 Toom Andrus EST 9 0 9
22 Gonzalez Eduardo ESP 9 0 9
25 Kertesz Krisztian HUN 7 0 7
26 Ettel Bernhard AUT 2 0 4 0 0 0 6
27 Ometto Pietro Elia ITA R 5 A 5
27 Zanini Paolo ITA 5 0 5

CANPOS DRIVER NAT ITA
2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC CODRIVERS

BEL TotalLVA PRT HUN



27 Williams Keaton GBR 5 0 5
30 Farnocchia Sauro ITA 4 0 4
30 Aleksandrov Konstantin RUS 1 3 A X 4
32 Scattolin Simone ITA 0 0 2 0 2
32 Odriozola Borja ESP 2 0 2
32 Boulloud Benjamin FRA 2 0 2
35 Winklhofer Pirmin AUT 1 0 1
35 Christian Frank DEU R 1 A 1
35 Eiro Sancho PRT 1 0 1

Hoy Brian IRL R 0 M R 0 A 0
Jamoul Renaud BEL R 0 A 0
Nobili Matteo ITA R 0 M 0
Pleskot Ireneusz POL 0 0 0
Barone Maurizio ITA R 0 A 0
Kozdron Kamil POL 0 0 0
Bizzocchi Massimo RSM R 0 A 0
Andrejka Damijan SVN R 0 A 0
Sitek Łukasz POL R 0 M R 0 A 0
Černoch Jiří CZE 0 0 0
Cervi Alessandro ITA 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Arena Nicola ITA 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0
Kokins Normunds LVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0
Bonato Corrado ITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Włoch Łukasz POL R 0 M X 0
Pannas Kauri EST 0 0 x1 0 x2 0 0 0 0
Alves Pedro PRT R 0 A 0
Arhusiander David SWE R 0 A 0 0 0
Suorsa Rami FIN R 0 A 0 0 0
Barral Florian FRA 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 0 0 0
Johansson Johan SWE R 0 M 0 0 0
Coronado Axel ESP 0 0 0 0 x3 0 0 0 0



Messina Maurizio ITA R 0 A 0
Magalhaes Hugo PRT R 0 W x1 0 0
Regan Liam IRL R 0 M 0
Lopez Alejandro ESP R 0 M 0 0 0 0 0
Landa Günter AUT 0 0 0 0 0
Peña Alain ESP R 0 A 0 0 0
Zsiros Gábor HUN 0 0 R 0 M 0
Bracchi Enrico ITA X 0
Białowąs Piotr POL R 0 W X 0
Juhasz Istvan HUN 0 0 0
Zanchetta Giulia ITA R 0 A 0 0 R 0 W 0
Notheisz Ivett HUN 0 0 0 0 0
Berendi Dávid HUN 0 0 0
Ioannou Antonios CYP R 0 A 0
Kovács Szabolcs HUN 0 0 0
Igaveņš Ralfs LVA 0 0 0
Jugas Jaroslav CZE 0 0 0 0 0
Francis Renārs LVA R 0 M 0
Sikk Kuldar EST 0 0 0
Mālnieks Andris LVA 0 0 0
Bäck Christoffer SWE X 0
Wydaeghe Martijn BEL R 0 A 0
Case Jeff IRL 0 0 0
Csökö Zoltán HUN 0 0 0 0 0
Cunha Ricardo PRT 0 0 0
Avramov Georgi BGR R 0 M 0
Bacigál Igor HUN R 0 M 0
Szőke Tamás HUN R 0 M 0
Bagaméri László HUN R 0 W 0
Winter Gerald AUT R 0 A 0
Tóth Imre HUN 0 0 0



Pop Alina Bianca ROU R 0 A 0
Lazar Gabriel ROU 0 0 0
Maior Francesca ROU 0 0 0
Czako Janek HUN R 0 A 0
Engan Veronica NOR 0 0 0
Fenoli Manuel ITA 0 0 0
Gonella Nicoló ITA 0 0 0
Juhász Zsolt HUN 0 0 0

* subject to final decision regarding fuel sample analysis in Rally Liepaja

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be five (5).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Érdi Tibor jun. HUN 30 10 30 10 30 10 120
2 Melegari Zelindo ITA 30 9 19 4 17 1 24 8 112
3 Mabellini Andrea ITA 24 9 R 0 M 24 7 21 4 89
4 Feofanov Dmitry LVA 17 2 21 7 21 7 R 3 M 78
5 Gobbin Roberto ITA 19 3 19 4 R 0 A 45
6 Rada Martin CZE 17 1 19 4 41
7 Igaveņš Ainārs LVA 24 7 31
8 Nešetřil Petr CZE 21 6 27
9 Widłak Igor POL R 1 M X 1

Poloński Dariusz POL R 0 M R 0 A 0
Mureșan Mihnea ROU R 0 A 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be five (5).

CANPOS DRIVER NAT ITA
2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 2 DRIVERS

BEL TotalLVA PRT HUN



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Csökö Zoltán HUN 30 10 30 10 80
2 Bonato Corrado ITA 30 9 19 4 17 1 80
3 Kokins Normunds LVA 17 2 21 7 21 7 R 3 M 78
4 Arena Nicola ITA 24 9 R 0 M 24 7 64
5 Cervi Alessandro ITA 19 3 19 4 R 0 A 45
6 Jugas Jaroslav CZE 17 1 19 4 41
7 Kovács Szabolcs HUN 30 10 40
8 Fenoli Manuel ITA 24 8 32
9 Igaveņš Ralfs LVA 24 7 31

10 Černoch Jiří CZE 21 6 27
11 Gonella Nicoló ITA 21 4 25
12 Włoch Łukasz POL R 1 M X 1

Sitek Łukasz POL R 0 M R 0 A 0
Pop Alina Bianca ROU R 0 A 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be five (5).

HUN CAN BEL
2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 2 CODRIVERS

TotalPRTPOS DRIVER NAT ITA LVA



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Torn Ken EST 30 10 30 9 24 8 30 9 150
2 Bassas Josep ESP 24 7 13 0 30 10 24 9 117
3 Molle Amaury BEL 15 2 R 0 A 19 4 15 0 55
4 Rådström Dennis SWE 4 3 M 24 7 38
5 Vogel Adrienn HUN 17 0 17 1 35
6 Almeida Pedro PRT 5 0 W 21 6 32
7 Badiu Raul ROU 21 5 26
8 Juhász Csaba HUN 13 0 13 0 26
9 Nitišs Reinis LVA 21 3 24

10 László Martin HUN 21 2 R 0 M 23
11 Cuesta Sergio ESP R 0 M 7 0 15 1 23
12 Jeets Gregor EST 19 3 22
12 Nore Ola jun. NOR 19 3 22
14 Hokkanen Miika FIN R 0 A 17 3 20
15 Landa Nikolai AUT 9 0 11 0 20
16 László Zoltán HUN 19 0 19
17 Castro Mario PRT 17 1 18
18 Westlund Adam SWE R 0 A 15 0 15
19 Maior Norbert ROU 11 3 14
20 Pollara Marco ITA 11 2 A 13
21 Fuentes Sergio ESP 3 0 A 9 0 12
22 Somaschini Rachele ITA 7 0 R 5 0 R 0 W 12
23 Antunes Pedro PRT R 4 A 4

Creighton William IRL R 0 M 0
Grillo Alessandro ITA X 0
Lewandowski Łukasz POL R 0 W X 0
Sesks Mārtiņš LVA R 0 M 0
Nordh Albin SWE X 0

Total

2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 3 DRIVERS
POS DRIVER NAT ITA LVA PRT HUN CAN BEL



Stratieva Ekaterina BGR R 0 M 0
Viszlo Csaba HUN R 0 A 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be five (5).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Pannas Kauri EST 30 10 30 9 24 8 30 9 150
2 Coronado Axel ESP 24 7 13 0 30 10 24 9 117
3 Barral Florian FRA 15 2 R 0 A 19 4 15 0 55
4 Johansson Johan SWE 4 3 M 24 7 38
5 Notheisz Ivett HUN 17 0 17 1 35
6 Magalhaes Hugo PRT 5 0 W 21 6 32
7 Lazar Gabriel ROU 21 5 26
8 Mālnieks Andris LVA 21 3 24
9 Zsiros Gábor HUN 21 2 R 0 M 23

10 Lopez Alejandro ESP R 0 M 7 0 15 1 23
11 Sikk Kuldar EST 19 3 22
11 Engan Veronica NOR 19 3 22
13 Suorsa Rami FIN R 0 A 17 3 20
14 Landa Günter AUT 9 0 11 0 20
15 Berendi Dávid HUN 19 0 19
16 Cunha Ricardo PRT 17 1 18
17 Arhusiander David SWE R 0 A 15 0 15
18 Maior Francesca ROU 11 3 14
19 Messina Maurizio ITA 11 2 A 13
19 Juhasz Istvan HUN 13 0 13
19 Juhász Zsolt HUN 13 0 13
22 Peña Alain ESP 3 0 A 9 0 12
23 Zanchetta Giulia ITA 7 0 R 5 0 R 0 W 12
24 Alves Pedro PRT R 4 A 4

Regan Liam IRL R 0 M 0
Bracchi Enrico ITA X 0
Białowąs Piotr POL R 0 W X 0
Francis Renārs LVA R 0 M 0

Total

2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 3 CODRIVERS
POS DRIVER NAT ITA LVA PRT HUN CAN BEL



Bäck Christoffer SWE X 0
Avramov Georgi BGR R 0 M 0
Czako Janek HUN R 0 A 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be five (5).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Munster Grégoire LUX 19 5 24 6 30 10 30 6 130
2 Solberg Oliver SWE 30 10 30 10 15 1 21 7 124
3 Llarena Efrén ESP 21 5 21 4 R 0 M 24 7 82
4 Marczyk Miko POL 15 0 17 4 24 7 13 0 80
5 Cais Erik CZE 9 0 M 19 3 21 6 17 5 80
6 Dinkel Dominik DEU 13 0 15 1 19 5 15 0 68
7 Devine Callum IRL R 0 M R 2 A 17 1 19 3 42
8 Lindholm Emil FIN 17 1 D D R 0 A 11 2 31
9 Tempestini Simone ROU 24 6 X X 30

10 Battistolli Alberto ITA 11 0 13 0 24
11 Kreim Fabian DEU R 3 A 3

Fourmaux Adrien FRA R 0 A 0
De Tommaso Damiano ITA R 0 A 0
Velenczei Ádám HUN R 0 M 0

* subject to final decision regarding fuel sample analysis in Rally Liepaja
KEY

C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).

HUN BEL Total

2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC1 Junior DRIVERS
POS DRIVER NAT ITA LVA PRT CAN



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Torn Ken EST 30 10 30 9 24 8 30 9 150
2 Bassas Josep ESP 24 7 13 0 30 10 24 9 117
3 Rådström Dennis SWE 11 3 M 24 7 45
4 Molle Amaury BEL 21 2 R 0 A D 19 3 45
5 Almeida Pedro PRT 13 1 W 21 6 41
6 Cuesta Sergio ESP R 0 M 9 0 19 4 32
7 Landa Nikolai AUT 17 0 11 0 28
8 Nore Ola jun. NOR 21 5 26
9 Nitišs Reinis LVA 21 3 24
10 Jeets Gregor EST 19 3 22
11 Somaschini Rachele ITA 15 0 A 7 0 R 0 W 22
12 Pollara Marco ITA 19 2 A 21
13 Hokkanen Miika FIN R 0 A 17 3 20
13 Maior Norbert ROU 17 3 20
15 Westlund Adam SWE R 0 A 15 0 15
16 Antunes Pedro PRT R 4 A 4
17 Creighton William IRL R 1 M 1

Sesks Mārtiņš LVA R 0 M 0
Nordh Albin SWE X 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).

CAN BEL Total

2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC3 Junior DRIVERS
POS DRIVER NAT ITA LVA PRT HUN



POS Teams NAT ITA LVA PRT HUN CAN BEL Total
1 Rallye Team Spain ESP 52 45 40 62 199
2 Sainteloc Junior Team FRA 43 68 48 24 183
3 Estonian Autosport Junior Team EST 40 40 32 39 151
4 Drift Company Rally Team AUT 29 30 7 23 89
5 Team MRF Tyres IND 38 28 4 5 75
6 Orlen Team POL 13 17 25 4 59
7 Yacco ACCR Team CZE 0 19 20 19 58
8 MOL Racing Team HUN 1 22 22 45
9 Brose Motorsport DEU 9 11 17 7 44

10 Motorsport Ireland Rally Academy IRL 3 R 13 26 42
11 Pravia Autocompeticion ESP 15 24 39
12 Topp-Cars Rallye Team HUN 36 36
13 Hyundai Ares Racing Team ESP 33 33
14 Loran ITA 32 32
15 RN Komponents LVA 31 31
16 Toksport WRT DEU 27 27
17 TGS Worldwide FIN 24 24
18 Roger Racing Kft. HUN 22 22
19 ACCR Czech Rally Team CZE 19 19
19 Juhász Media Kft. HUN 19 19
21 BRR Baumschlager Rallye & Racing Team AUT 7 5 3 15
22 Hyundai Motor España ESP 13 13
23 Gass Racing srl ITA 12 12
23 Érdi Team Kft. HUN 9 3 0 12
25 DVTK SE HUN 11 11
26 Sporta Klubs Autostils Rally Team LVA 7 7
27 F.P.F. Sport ITA 5 5
28 Plon RT POL 4 4
29 Pole Promotion DEU 3 3

2020 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC TEAMS



30 Napoca Rally Academy ROU 2 R 0 0 2
30 Citroën Rally Team Hungary HUN 2 2
32 The Racing Factory / ETS Racing Fuels PRT 1 R 1

M-Sport Ford World Rally Team GBR R 0
Lema Racing-AS2005 SVN R 0
Rallytechnology POL R R 0
Grupa PGS RT POL R 0
Pilis Racing Kft. / Dani Fischer Team HUN R 0
Gulf Racing Hungary HUN R 0
Turán Motorsport SE HUN R 0

* subject to final decision regarding fuel sample analysis in Rally Liepaja

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retired

X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).



POS DRIVER NAT ITA LVA PRT HUN CAN BEL Total
1 Mabellini Andrea ITA 25 R 25 25 75
2 Rada Martin CZE 25 18 43
3 Gobbin Roberto ITA 18 18 R 36

Poloński Dariusz POL R R 0
Mureșan Mihnea ROU R 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
D - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
X - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Abarth Rally Cup will be five (5).

2020 EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ABARTH RALLY CUP
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